22000044994455 RR66
KKaaiisseerr OOppttiiccaall SSyysstteemmss,, IInncc..
337711 PPaarrkkllaanndd PPllaazzaa
AAnnnn AArrbboorr,, MMII 4488110033
HHoollooSSppeecc
IImmaaggiinngg SSppeeccttrrooggrraapphh
OOppeerraattiioonnss MMaannuuaall
KAISER OPTICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

constitutes immediate termination of the Kaiser-offered warranty.
The warranties and remedies set out above are exclusive and in lieu of all other warranties of
merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and any other warranty whether express, implied, or
statutory. No Kaiser dealer, value-added reseller, agent, or employee, other than an officer of the
company, is authorized to make modification, extension, or addition to this warranty. In the event
that any portion of these warranties and remedies are deemed unenforceable, the remaining portions
will continue to apply and be enforceable.
KAISER OPTICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
28 of 34 2004945 R6
Appendix A. Options
Tables A.1 through A.8 list the available gratings, filters, slits, CCD camera adapters, and linear fiber
array adapters for the HoloSpec spectrographs.
Model numbers for standard Raman gratings (Table A.1) are HSG-XXX-YY, where XXX is the
excitation wavelength in nanometers, and YY is SA for Stokes/anti-Stokes, LF for low frequency and
HF for high frequency. For example, the part number for a Raman grating for low-frequency
coverage with 532-nm excitation is HSG-532-LF.
Table A.1. Raman Gratings: Model Number, Spectral Coverage (cm–1, relative to excitation),
Average Reciprocal Linear Dispersion (cm–1/pixel), and Part Number.
Excitation
Wavelength (nm)
Stokes/Anti-Stokes
Grating
Low-Frequency
Stokes Grating
High-Frequency
Stokes Grating
514.5 HSG-514.5-SA
–1054 to 1577 cm
–1
2.7 cm
–1
/pixel
2004370-517
HSG-514.5-LF
–204 to 2317 cm
–1
2.6 cm
–1
/pixel
2004370-516
HSG-514.5-HF
2290 to 4491 cm
–1
2.2 cm
–1
/pixel
2004370-515
532 HSG-532-SA
–980 to 1559 cm
–1
2.6 cm
–1
/pixel
2004370-520
HSG-532-LF
–29 to 2388 cm
–1
2.4 cm
–1
/pixel
2004370-519
HSG-532-HF
2265 to 4387 cm
–1
2.1 cm
–1
/pixel
2004370-518
632.8 HSG-632.8-SA
–1150 to 1026 cm
–1
2.2 cm
–1
/pixel
2004370-523
HSG-632.8-LF
–2 to 2027 cm
–1
2.1 cm
–1
/pixel
2004370-522
HSG-632.8-HF
1958 to 3735 cm
–1
1.8 cm
–1
/pixel
2004370-521
647 HSG-647-SA
–983 to 1127 cm
–1
2.1 cm
–1
/pixel
2004370-526
HSG-647-LF
–33 to 1955 cm
–1
2.0 cm
–1
/pixel
2004370-525
HSG-647-HF
1877 to 3620 cm
–1
1.8 cm
–1
/pixel
2004370-524
752 HSG-752-SA
–984 to 1173 cm
–1
2.2 cm
–1
/pixel
2004370-529
HSG-752-LF
–34 to 1979 cm
–1
2.0 cm
–1
/pixel
2004370-528
HSG-752-HF
1901 to 3622 cm
–1
1.7 cm
–1
/pixel
2004370-527
785 HSG-785-SA
–1000 to 1072 cm
–1
2.1 cm
–1
/pixel
2004371-506
HSG-785-LF
–34 to 1894 cm
–1
2.0 cm
–1
/pixel
2004371-505
HSG-785-HF
1794 to 3446 cm
–1
1.7 cm
–1
/pixel
2004371-504
830 HSG-830-SA
–980 to 987 cm
–1
2.0 cm
–1

Part number
HFG-539.5 411.4 to 667.6 0.26 2004373-514
HFG-550 419.4 to 680.6 0.26 2004373-502
HFG-600 457.6 to 742.4 0.29 2004373-504
HFG-650 495.7 to 804.3 0.31 2004373-506
HFG-730.8 557.3 to 904.3 0.35 2004373-508
HFG-750 571.9 to 928.1 0.36 2004373-510
HFG-850 648.2 to 1051.8 0.41 2004373-512
HVG-590 384.5 to 795.5 0.42 2004372-502
HVG-800 521.3 to 1078.7 0.56 2004372-504
HVG-821 535.0 to 1107.0 0.58 2004372-506
Table A.3. Holographic Notch Filters.
Model Description
HNPF-632.8AR-2.0 2.0" Holographic SuperNotch-Plus Filter, 632.8 nm
(AR)
HSPF-532.0AR-2.0 2.0" Holographic SuperNotch-Plus Filter, 532 nm
(AR)
HSPF-785.0AR-2.0 2.0" Holographic SuperNotch-Plus Filter, 785 nm
(AR)
HSPF-514.5AR-2.0 2.0" Holographic SuperNotch-Plus Filter, 514.5 nm
(AR)
HSPF-632.8AR-2.0 2.0" Holographic SuperNotch-Plus Filter, 632.8 nm
(AR)
KAISER OPTICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
30 of 34 2004945 R6
Table A.4. Optical Specifications of SuperNotch-Plus Filters.
Laser Attenuation
Optical density (averaged over entire clear aperture) > 6.0
Spectral Bandwidth
Wavenumbers between O.D. 0.3 or 50% transmission points
Nanometers between O.D. 0.3 or 50% transmission points
< 350 cm
–1
Spectral Edgewidth
Wavenumbers between O.D. 0.3 and O.D. 4.0 points
Nanometers between O.D. 0.3 and O.D. 4.0 points
< 150 cm
–1
Available Wavelength Range 488–1400 nm
Table A.5. Slits.
Model Number Slit Width (microns unless
otherwise indicated)
Part Number
SLIT-25 25 6001215
SLIT-50 50 6001221
SLIT-83 83 2004331-511
SLIT-100 100 6001216
SLIT-167 167 6001217
SLIT-250 250 6001218
SLIT-416 416 6001219
SLIT-500 500 6001222
SLIT-833 833 6001223
SLIT-1000 1000 (1.00 mm) 6001212
SLIT-1670 1670 (1.67 mm) 6001213
SLIT-2000 2 mm 303-20-400
SLIT-4000 4 mm 303-20-461
HOLOSPEC IMAGING SPECTROGRAPH OPERATIONS MANUAL
2004945 R6 31 of 34